## **Daffodil International University (DIU)**

Daffodil Smart City, Birulia, Savar, Dhaka – 1216, Bangladesh

## **Notice**

## Date: 19 February 2024

Daffodil International University is dedicated to providing the best possible services to the faculty members and admin staff, including our email service which is hosted on Google's G-Suite platform. This is to notify all the faculty members and admin staff that Daffodil International University (DIU) has made the following changes in email storage for smooth operation in consideration of its faculty members and admin staff:

- a) Faculty members' email drive storage of 15 GB.
- b) Admin staff's email drive storage of 10 GB.

The storage for special cases may be increased on a need basis.

Si 19/02/24

Dr. Mohammed Nadir Bin Ali Registrar Daffodil International University